Resolution authorizing the City Engineer and Utilities Manager to sign a Professional Services Agreement with Process Equipment Repair Services, Inc. for the Digester No. 3 Rehabilitation project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse approved the project to rehabilitate Digester No. 3 at the City Waste Water Treatment Plant;

WHEREAS, the Waste Water Utility recommends full time inspection services;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City of La Crosse Common Council that the City Engineer and Utilities Manager are authorized to sign the attached Professional Services Agreement with Process Equipment Repair Services with the Terms and Conditions Revision 1-01-16 for the Digester No. 3 Rehabilitation project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$70,000.00 be appropriated from the following:

Waste Water Utility Reserve Funds

\$70,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Finance Director and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 11, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin